

CITY OF OREGON
 WWTP SAFETY, DISINFECTION, AND GRIT REMOVAL IMPROVEMENTS
 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME
 TUESDAY, MAY 24, 20222
 TO000857.A001

ARCADIS
 One Seagate, Suite 700
 Toledo, OH 43604

Kirk Bros. Co., Inc.
 1700 Fostoria Ave., Suite 800
 PO BOX 390
 Findlay, OH 45839
 419.595.4020

Mosser Construction, Inc.
 122 S. Wilson Avenue
 Fremont, OH 43420
 419.334.3801

Shook Construction Co.
 6860 W. Snowville Road, Suite 100
 Brecksville, OH 44141
 440.838.5400

Kokosing Industrial, Inc.
 6235 Westerville Road
 Westerville, OH 43081
 614.212.5700

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED UNITS	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Item 1: Lump Sum Bid Price for Waste Water Treatment Plant Safety, Disinfection, and Grit Removal Improvements	1	LS		\$5,498,000.00		\$5,555,000.00		\$6,086,575.00		\$6,881,000.00
2	Item 2: System Integration Services Cash Allowance	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
Unit Price Bid Items											
A1	Additional Excavation	50	Yd³	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
A2.1	Additional CDFII	50		\$380.00	\$19,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$179.00	\$8,950.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
A2.2	Additional Sand Fill	50	Yd³	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
A3	Additional Class "A" Concrete	25	Yd³	\$640.00	\$16,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
A4	Additional Reinforcing Steel	2,500	Lbs.	\$1.60	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.75	\$4,375.00	\$1.60	\$4,000.00
	Total of All Unit Price Bid Items										
	Total of Lump Sum and Unit Price Bids = Total Bid Price				\$5,627,000.00		\$5,659,500.00		\$6,202,400.00		\$6,990,000.00